
 

 

 

 Name Cell Email 

Athletic Director Charles Kaiser 313-727-7714 ckaiser@stjoan.net 

Cheerleading Kristina Kaiser 313-999-1617 kmkaise@gmail.com 

Football - Flag Jay Traver 313-231-2877 traverja@gmail.com 

Football - 

Freshmen 
Tim Wilhelm 313-595-1132 Twilhelm82@yahoo.com 

Football - JV Nick Blum 586-354-0286 nickblum1012@gmail.com 

Football - Varsity Dennis Shubnell  Dennis.shubnell@gmail.com 

Soccer – Varsity Tom Osaer 313-308-5049 tosaer@gmail.com 

Soccer - JV Tom Osaer 313-308-5049 tosaer@gmail.com 

Soccer – Youth 

Camp 
Jennifer Hiltz 586-383-6975 jhiltz@stjoan.net 

Volleyball – JV 
Ashleigh Gapinski  
Nichole Lumetta 

Lily Wazak 

912-509-9329 
313-293-7320 
586-885-9564 

aegapinski@hotmail.com 
nnikki1467@gmail.com 
lwaszak05@gmail.com 

Volleyball- 

Varsity 

Katelyn Balkema 
Jessica Clouse 

586-321-9959 
586-596-1674 

katelynbalkema@gmail.com 
jesclou17@gmail.com 
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